Tennis Players Of Lake Chapala Players whose names are in

blue are only here for the winter.

Name

Phone

Email

Please send corrections to nadine.and.henry@pobox.com

Hotel Real de Chapala
Parque Cristiana Tennis
Antonio Espafa (coach)
Oscar Alcantar (coach)
Carlos Castro (coach)

(376) 766-0007
(376) 765-7145
(331) 140-0222
(376) 108-0219
(331) 486-7173

2 courts that can be reserved
call to ask about the weather
antonioge@hotmail.com
oalcantare@live.com
charly_19castro@yahoo.es




Name Phone Email

Ron (376) 766-0382 | randm43@msn.com

Al Hasse (376) 766-5568 | elwynhasse@gmail.com
(331) 298-5737

Al Matthews (376) 766-3498

Amanda Wilson (984) 131-7094 | adw2011@live.com

Amelia Stevens (376) 766-2329

Archie McKinlay (376) 766-1053 | archlesmckinlay@hotmail.com

Barbara Adams (376) 766-0819

Bettina Bering Lane (376) 766-1049 | bettinarigby@hotmail.com
(331) 210-7723

Bill & Jinny Hunter (376) 766-1092

Birgitta Ericson (376) 766-0402

Blaine Meewes

Bob Branson

Bob Mcinnis

Bob & Sally Miller
Bob Pettus

Bruce Craine &

Lynne Hoffman
Bruce Pinder

Carl Ribera

Carlos Sherman
Carol Beckley
Carol Ann Fougere
Carole Bakule
Cathy Chalvignac

Ceci von Schreiber
Charles Baker
Charlie Greer

Chris Anderson
Christina Kabande
Chuck Pattinian
Clair

+1 (327) 274-
1358
+1 (322) 168-

2348
(376) 766-2092

)
(376) 766-2565
(376) 766-0558
(376) 765-2330
(333) 405-8741
(376) 766-5928

(376) 765-4937

376
376
376
376
376

765-7785
766-3380
766-6095
766-3380
676-1153

331) 341-7836
376) 765-2902

(376)
(376)
(376)
(376)
(376)
(331)
(376)
(376) 765-7545
(376) 766-0200
(331)
(376)
(376)
(376)
(376)

331) 693-5536
376) 766-5955

376) 766-1122
376) 766-6095
376) 766-6096

laymeoff6@yahoo.com

robertkbranson@gmail.com

bobsallym@gmail.com
rpettus410@yahoo.com

lynhffmn@yahoo.com

bpinder_99@yahoo.com
carl.ribera@gmail.com
carlos_sherman@hotmail.com

carolannfougere@hotmail.com
cbakule@bellsouth.net
cathy_chalvignac@hotmail.com

cecivschreiber@hotmail.com
charlesbaker1955@yahoo.com
chazgree@yahoo.com

chriscottonanderson@gmail.com

nycboy-42@hotmail.com




Name Phone Email
Clair Kuntz (376) 766-5559 | kuntz.clair@gmail.com
Claudette Champagne (376) 766-1033 | claudette_champagne®@hotmail.com
(331) 418-1716
Danny Collard (376) 765-4117 | efncollard@yahoo.com
Dave Bennett (376) 766-5090 | dabennett@shaw.ca
David & Karen Calderon (376) 766-1770 | adc10splyr@comcast.net

David Ozmond
Deborah Attwood
Deborah Hickman lgarashi
Denise & Pete Petro
Derek Nelson
Derrick Nelson
Diane Hazen
Domenic Padula
Don & Ellie Mitchell
Dona Johnson
Donald Munroe
Donna Vernet

Ed Tasca &

Diana Rowland
Edith Orozko

Eduardo Santoscoy

Elizabeth & Martin Inwood
Eric Allsebrook

Eric Roberts

Ernie MaclLeod

Francisco Flores

Frank Lyonnais

Gabriel Orea
Gary Bradley

Gary Jarvis

Geff lgarashi &

Debbie Hickman
George Risotto

Gerald Bennett
Gilbert & Mary Padilla

+1 (331) 479

6470
(376) 766-5016

(376) 766-3454
(376) 765-2376

376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
331

766-1856
766-0821
766-4526
766-0083
765-6161
766-5274
766-5498
766-6004

412-8286
376) 766-4315

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

376) 766-3068

331) 144-0787

376) 766-1900

376) 766-2539

376) 766-3942

376) 765-4913

376) 766-5286

376) 765-5594
)
)
)
)
)

333) 104-7424
376) 766-4595

331) 348-3228
376) 766-2630
(331) 176-2683
+1 (387) 761-

0685
(376) 765-2038

)

(331) 114-2478
(376) 766-4198
(376) 766-4874
(376) 766-2599

e Iy

obertha@comcast.net

david.ozmond@gmail.com
dattwood@mtholyoke.edu
dhigarashi@gmail.com
zdenaliba@ymail.com
derekguynelson@gmail.com

cucazuni@gmail.com
paduladom®@gmail.com
topgunel@aol.com

donaldmunroe@shaw.ca
donna.vernet@gmail.com
edtasca@gmail.com
ladedi@gmail.com

edsantoscoy@hotmail.com

inwoodme@pobox.com
allsebro®@laguna.com.mx
patsyanderic@hotmail.com

frank.claire@gmail.com
gabrielorea@hotmail.com
garybradley.mx@gmail.com

garyajarvis@yahoo.com

gligarashi@earthlink.net

grissotto@aol.com
g-pbennett@rogers.com
amberjesse55@yahoo.com




Name Phone Email

Harald & Janet Jorch (376) 766-5523 | hjorch@gmail.com
(333) 822-4657

Henry Laxen & (376) 765-3181 | nadine.and.henry@pobox.com

Nadine Laxen

Jack Archer (376) 766-0673 | jkasfn m@msn.com

Jack Cole (376) 766-0823

Jack Gawron (376) 766-1108
(333) 158-3449

Jacqueline Mednick & (376) 766-1303 | jacquelinesmith230@gmail.com

Richard Williams

Jacques (376) 766-3851 | jacpee47@yahoo.com

Jeff Fallon (376) 765-2043 | fallonjeff@yahoo.com

Jeff Thalon (376) 765-5594

Jennifer Johnson (376) 766-5896 | jenniferaj88@gmail.com
(332) 256-4370

Jenny Hunter (376) 766-1902

Jerry Croucher (376) 766-2036 | croucherjd@hotmail.com

Jill Flyer (376) 766-3025 | fotoflyer2003@yahoo.com
(331) 140-1171

Jim & Shelly Donnely (376) 766-3537

Jim Murray (376) 766-4725 | jimmurray03053@yahoo.com

Jim Ryan jimryan1936@gmail.com

Jim Thorsell 376) 766-4134 | jimthorsell@gmail.com

Jim Way 376) 766-3527 | jimway3330@gmail.com

Joann Nash 376) 765-2355 | joannash®@aol.com

John Lynn 376) 766-3560 | john@johnlynnlaw.com

John & Catherine Gonzales

John & Ann Price
John & Bonnie Shrall

John Theroux

John & Gillian Wells

Johs & Judy Wells

Joy Henderson

Ken Mergle

Larry & Dorothy Densmore
Larry & Betty Benton

Laura White
Lawrence Duck

Lee Carson

376
331
376
376

766-0781
255-3943
763-5400
766-0009

333) 492-1106
376) 765-2698

(376)
(376)
(376)
(376)
(376)
(331)
(376)
(376)
(333)
(376)
(376) 766-1932
(376) 765-7446
(376) 766-3728
(376) 766-7026
(376) 766-1326
(376) 765-4951
(331) 358-4630
(331) 574-5274
(376) 766-2641
(331)
(376)

331) 282-2886
376) 766-1391

catherine@focusonmexico.com

birtch5@yahoo.com
john@shrall.com

bonnie@shrall.com
juan.theroux@gmail.com

vandywells@aol.com

gmergQtelus.net
dorlar408@hotmail.com
larrybenton00@yahoo.com

lauracwhite4@gmail.com
lgduck123@gmail.com

LeeCarson33@gmail.com




Name

Phone

Email

Leo Gutman

Linda Starkweather
Lori & Richard Gillard
Luc Laverdiere

Lynne H
Marcella Hubbard

Marco Gallo

Mari

Mark Thompson
Marlene Rivera
Mary Bragg

Mary Brinson

Maryla Kolpowska

Merelyn Shore

Michael

Michael Spencer

Micki Wilson

Miguel Angel Orozco Flores
Mike Baxter

Ned Kelly

Nicholas & Maryla Kolpowski
Norman Willner

Odin

Olga Spragett
Oscar Alcantar

Pam Tiemann
Pat Haim

Paul Bennett
Paul Hart

Paul Kloegman

Peter Luciano
Portia Igarashi
Ray & Adele Cawthorn

(376) 766-5170
(331) 272-9933
(376) 766-0116

(376) 766-3125

(331) 093-4259
(376) 766-5928

+1 (387) 761-

0021
(376) 766-3468

)
(331) 130-1234
(331) 315-7104
(376) 766-5435

(376) 766-1155

376
376
376

(376) 765-7337
(376) 766-1518
(376) 766-1856
(376) 765-5498
(376) 766-2846
(376) 766-0518
(348) 789-8192
(333) 499-4628
(376) 766-0116
(919)
)

019) 200-1494
(376) 766-1518

+1 (387) 761-

0042
(376) 765-2599

331) 424-2033
376) 766-0492

)
(331)
(376)
(376) 765-5427
(376) 410-0361
(376) 766-2206
(376) 765-2493
(376) 766-0698
(376) 766-1612
+1 (322) 107-

3029
(376) 766-5244

(376) 765-3111

(376) 765-5804
(221 A19Q ARN7

leogutman®@gmail.com

kellystarkweather@mac.com
loriandrichard@shaw.ca
luclav49@gmail.com

lynhffmn@yahoo.com

mark@trailmarkgalleria.com
mrin2890@gmail.com
marybragg47@gmail.com
mbragg@panchos.com

maryla2002@yahoo.ca
merelynshore@hotmail.com

mcs@mcs20.com
mickiwilson@gmail.com
maorozcof@prodigy.net.mx
mbaxter5077@msn.com
nedkellypbo@me.com

n.kolpowski@yahoo.ca

olgas13mx@gmail.com

pamtiemann@yahoo.com
patty_heim@yahoo.com
bennpjl@yahoo.com
chateaucrow®@hotmail.com
kloegman®©@gmail.com

drpeterluciano®@icloud.com
portia@dreamcaper.net
cawthornray0@gmail.com




Name Phone Email

Rene Wolfe (376) 766-0278 | rnldrv@hotmail.com

Rex West (376) 765-7545

Richard Heckert (376) 766-6003 | drhook50hp@yahoo.ca

Rob & Patsi Krakoff (376) 766-1135 | razerguy@razerzone.com
(331) 262-6196 | pkrakoff@gmail.com

Rob & Lori Cracknell (376) 765-3653 | gqginnchapala@yahoo.com

Rod & Terri Hensley (376) 766-5600 | hensleymex@gmail.com
(331) 301-7651 | terrieh26@yahoo.com

Roland Vanhoudt (331) 143-2361 | callbackmx@yahoo.com

Ron Nowak (376) 765-5036 | rnldrv@hotmail.com

Salvador Sacarias (333) 486-7173

Sandra & Craig Rothwell (376) 766-1733 | laquintacros@prodigy.net.mx

Scott Herrick (376) 766-2844 | psherrickl@gmail.com

Scott & Carol McRae (376) 766-5873 | omimcrae@yahoo.com

Stacy & Mike Girton (376) 766-3959 | StacyGirton50@gmail.com

Steve Stecher

Terase Renauld

Tim Salansky

Tim Schubert

Tom & Marlene Sehn
Tony Jacobs

Tony O' Brian

Tracy & Brian Johnson

Wayne & Sandra Hoover
Wilbert Henderson

(376) 765-3111
(376) 766-4599

376
376

) 766-0920

) 765-7570
376) 766-5365
376) 106-1268
376) 766-5869
333) 497-6053
376) 766-5830
376) 766-2621

e e e e

mgirton@prodigy.net.mx
dreamcaper@dreamcaper.net

timsalansky@gmail.com
sentomus@yahoo.com
tony@inverforth.com

tiobcan@gmail.com
batzboulder@mac.com

wilhend@hotmail.com




